(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Vaishnavi Pathak | Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-77 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 03-07-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 97 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 29-09-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT

COMPONENT LSOOI O RIXEIS COMPLETED VERIFICATION
DATE STATUS

LATEST

EMPLOYMENT Kavita Krishna Murti - Senior Officer HR 11-07-2025 GREEN

1

12TH STD Dy. Secretary 10-07-2025 GREEN

EX

EMPLOYMENT Mihorizon 04-07-2025 GREEN

2

GRADUATION Controller of Examination 10-07-2025 GREEN

COURT

VERIEICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 03-07-2025 GREEN

Visited the given address, Met Neeraj Pathak (Father), who
DIGITAL confirmed that the candidate is residing at the provided
ADDRESS address since 2023 to till date, hence closing the check as 01-08-2025 GREEN
green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

I -All clear

-Pending from source;
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Olympus Medical System India

Olympus Medical System India

Name Of The Candidate:

Vaishnavi Pathak

Vaishnavi Pathak

Emp Code: 10116668 10116668

From: 10-08-2024 10-08-2024

To: 20-06-2025 20-06-2025

Designation: Sales Executive Executive-Sales (SP Consumables)
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided To pursue a new opportunity

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Kavita Krishna Murti - Senior
Officer HR of Olympus Medical System India, found the employment as genuine.

Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Kavita Krishna Murti - Senior Officer HR

Report Verified Date:

11-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Fri 11-07-2025 12:55 M

To ‘ex employment'; ex-employment@goldquestalobal.in

& jaydgoldguestglobal.in; Shweta Arora

[iiessage | & Loa-vaishnavi Pathakpdf (210 KB)

Dear Team,

Please find the employment details of Ms Vaishnavi Pathak with Olympus medical Systems India Pyt Ltd ;

Annexure 1 (a)

Kavita Krishnamurti <kavita.krishnamurti@olympus.com>
FW: [EXTERNAL] Ex-Employment verification for Vaishnavi Pathak (1)- GQ-HMLN-77- Olympus Medical System India

HRVerifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)

Company Mame Olymipus Medical $ystem india Olympus medical $ystems india Pt Ltd
Candidate Mame Vaishnavi Pathak Vaishnavi Pathak
From (Date of Joining) 10 August 2024 10-0ct-24
To (Date of Exit/Rebeving) 20 June 2015 20-June-25
Designation |At the time of leaving the company): Lales Executive Executive-Sales [SP Consumables)
Employee Code/ID/No 10116668 10116668
Salary/CTC: Please Provide Confidential
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supervisor's Name Please Provide Canfidential
Reason for Leaving Please Provide To pursue a new opportunity
Rehire Eligibility (if “NO” kindly confirm the reason) [Pl=ase fill in the relevant information) MNA
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/MNo) [Pl2ase fill in the relevant information) Under process

Any Integrity f Disciplinary 1ssue during the employment tenure? (If
"Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly - NA

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [If “Yes” Please explain briefiy)

Please explainfcomment briefly-ma

DATA - BREACH of any kind

M

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Verified By [ Name, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Undersigned
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Bihar School Examination Board

Bihar School Examination Board

Name Of The Candidate:

Vaishnavi Pathak

Vaishnavi Pathak

Enroll No: 3326-R-0809/12 3326-R-0809/12

Degree: 12TH STD 12TH STD

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: 2014 2014

Certification Issued Date: 27-05-2014

Sl No: $204144 $204144

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Dy. Secretary of Bihar School

Examination Board found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Dy. Secretary

Report Verified Date:

10-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Cipla Ltd

Cipla Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Vaishnavi Pathak

Vaishnavi Pathak

Emp Code: 159244 159244

From: 20-06-2023 20-06-2023

To: 01-10-2024 01-10-2024
Designation: Assistant Manager Assistant Manager
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Voluntary

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Mihorizon of Cipla Ltd, found
the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Mihorizon
Report Verified Date: 04-07-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

= Fri 04-07-2025 11:31 PM
A Mihorizon <mihorizon@cipla.com>
. RE: Ex-Employment verification for Vaishnavi Pathak (2)- GQ-HMLN-77- Cipla Ltd | EML388495

To ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in

@ If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser,
Click here to download pictures. To help protect your privacy, Outlook prevented automatic download of some pictures in this message.

Hi ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in,

Thank you for your request.
Greetings of the Day!

Please find below the following employee details for your reference:

— Vaishnavi
Pathak
Employee Code 159244

Assistant Manager

Designation
Division India Business (IBE)
20 Jun 2023
Dol
LWD 01 Oct 2024

Reason of Leaving

Voluntary
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Veer Madho Singh Bhanda
Uttarakhand Technical University

Veer Madho Singh Bhanda
Uttarakhand Technical University

Name Of The Candidate:

Vaishnavi Pathak

Vaishnavi Pathak

ri

Enroll No: 140400300546 140400300546

Degree: Bachelor of Pharmacy Bachelor of Pharmacy

Major: Pharmacy Pharmacy

Month And Year Of Passing: 2020 2020

Certification Issued Date: 2022-03 2022-03

Sl No: 2000105 2000105

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examination Veer
Madho Singh Bhandarl Uttarakhand Technical Universgity fou
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Controller of Examination

Report Verified Date: 10-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-77 GQ-HMLN-77

Candidate Name: Vaishnavi Pathak Vaishnavi Pathak

Date Of Birth: 08-04-1997

Father Name: Niraj Pathak Niraj Pathak

Addressl: D/O Niraj Pathak, Sitarganj, Pandari, D/O Niraj Pathak, Sitarganj, Pandari,
Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand - Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand -
262405 262405

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date: 03-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION I

GOQ-HMLN-77

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Vaishnavi Pathak

FATHER NAME

Miraj Pathak

DATE OF BIRTH

08-April-1997

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

D /O Niraj Pathak, Sitarganj, Pandari, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand - 262405

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

03-July-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verificd Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there 15 no Civil or Criminal case instruted againse the Reference

Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this information is subjective in nature,

LAWYERS'S COMMEMNT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigaton database there s no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informartion is subjective in nature,

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrdeval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

A

(PALAYV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Vaishnavi Pathak

Vaishnavi Pathak

Application Id:

GQ-HMLN-77

GQ-HMLN-77

Employee Id:

97

97

Information Source Name:

Visited the given address, Met Neeraj Pathak (Father), who confirmed that the
candidate is residing at the provided address since 2023 to till date, hence closing

the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Report Verified Date:

01-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

(oLD

(JQUEST

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUMND
VERIFICATION

SERVICES

Full Name of The Candidate

Vaishnavi Pathak

Date of Verification

01-08-25

Address as provided by the candidate

Sai Niwas, Near LIC Office, Sitarganj, Uttarakhand -

262405
Does physically verified address match with the above? Yes
(Yes or No) e
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches)
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written ) Written

MName of the Respondent

Neeraj Pathak

Relationship with the candidate

Father

Number of Years at present residence

2023 To Till Date

Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG) Owned
Details of Address proof Verified NA
If the candidate's residence is locked, has the address NA

been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No )

Nature of Location

Middle Class

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

Electricity Office

Nearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Sltarganj Police Station

Any Comment regarding the verification

Verified

Name and signature of representative with date

Abhinav , 01-08-25

Signature of Respondent

Meeraj
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Annexure 6 (b)

EGP: Map Camera -E_

Check In

| _;‘ s Sitargan;, Uttarakhand India

o '-:j ~ Wpg6+phx, Sitarganj, Uttarakhand 262405 India g

l - ‘*".1 "r Lat 28.926899° Long 79.711289° /
Gnagle~ " & _?!30;’07,1"2025 14 25 AM GMT +05 30
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Annexure 6 (c)

= Sitarganj, Uttarakhand India

| Wpgb+phx, Sitargan), Uttarakhand 262405, India
5 Lat 28.926902° Long 79.711272° o
/ 30;07;2025 11:26 AM GMT +05:30

- g
&~ e s o e 0y

\--a ath ot e ]
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Annexure 6 (d)

x‘%
~ o

S S

= [0 6PS Map Camera

Checkln
= Sitargan], Uttarakhand India
ng6+phx Sitarganj, Uttarakhand 262405 India *
= Lat 28.927051° Long 79.711282°
; 30;07;2025 11: 33 AM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (e)

+91 88515 20179 n |18 0

Hi Vaishnavi Pathak,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as Yes', if bath the statements are correct
[V o

| unread message

Yeg
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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